


! AVERTISSEMENT: nécessite un entretien rapide pour s'assurer que la
construction est solide.

! WARNING: Need timely maintenance to make sure construction is
strong.

! WARNUNG: Sie müssen rechtzeitig gewartet werden, um
sicherzustellen, dass die Konstruktion stark ist.

! ADVERTENCIA: Necesita un mantenimiento oportuno para asegurarse
de que la construcción sea sólida.

! AVVERTENZA: è necessaria una manutenzione tempestiva per
assicurarsi che la costruzione sia robusta.

! WAARSCHUWING: Heeft tijdig onderhoud nodig om ervoor te zorgen
dat de constructie sterk is.



1. ll faut environ 2-3 heures pour assembler la serre par 2-3 personnes.
2. Le côté UV-protégé de la plaque est couvert par le film opaque blanc et doit être
en face du soleil.
3. Enlevez presque 2 pouces de film des bords de plaque avant l'installation.Puis
enlevez tout les autres films après la construction.
4. Assurez-vous que la serre est placée sur une surface plate et nivelée.

Les zones de travail encombré es ou mouillées peuvent entraîner des blessures.

Surveiller ce que vous faites à tout moment.Ne pas utiliser la serre lorsque
vous êtes fatigues ou distrait du travail à finir.ll est recommandé d'utiliser
les gants pour assemble la serre.

Gardez la serre propre et sèche pour des meilleures performances:l'entretien doit
être effectué réguilè rement.

Ce produit est destiné à l'usage domestique et
n'est pas adapté à un usage industriel.IL y a certaines applications pour lesquelles la
serre a été conçue.Ne pas modifier la serre et ne psa utiliser la serre pour un usage
pour lequel,elle  n'a pas été prévue.

Gardez la zone de travail en ordre.Assurez-vous qu'il y a suffisamment d'espace aux
alentours pour pouvoir travailler.Evitez les zones de grand trafic.Toujours gardez la
zone de travail loin de tout obstacle,graisse,huile,déchet et autre débris.

Assurez-vous que la serre est située sur une surface plane.



TO PREVENT INJURY, READ AND UNDERSTAND THE GREENHOUSE 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

Notes: 

1. It takes about 2-3 hours to assemble the greenhouse by 2-3 persons.

2. The UV-protected side of the sheet is covered with opal white film and must face

towards the sun.

3.Remove approximately 2 inches of film from all sheet edges before installing.

Removing all film immediately after the construction is completed

4.Make sure the greenhouse is located on a flat, level surface.

GENERAL SAFETY, WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS 

KEEP WORK AREA CLEAN AND DRY. 

Cluttered, damp or wet work areas invite injuries. 

STAY ALERT. Watch what you are doing at all times. Use common sense. Do not use 

the greenhouse when you are tired or distracted from the job at hand. It is 

recommended to use gloves for assembling the greenhouse. 

MAINTAIN THIS PRODUCT WITH CARE. 

Keep the greenhouse clean and dry for better performance: maintenance should be 

performed regularly. 

USE THE RIGHT PRODUCT FOR THE JOB. 

Do not attempt to force a small product to do the work of a larger industrial product. 

There are certain applications for which the greenhouse was designed. It will do the job 

better and more safely in the manner for which it was intended. Do not modify the 

greenhouse and do not use the greenhouse for a purpose for which it was not intended. 

MAINTAIN A SAFE WORKING ENVIRONMENT. 

Keep the work area tidy. Make sure there is adequate surrounding workspace. Avoid 

high traffic areas. Always keep the work area free of obstructions, grease, oil, trash and 

other debris. 

PROPER GREENHOUSE LOCATION. 

Make sure the greenhouse is located on a flat, level surface. 



BITTE LESEN SIE DIE MONTAGEANLEITUNG FOR DAS 
GEWACHSHAUS VOR DER BENUTZUNG, UM 
VERLETZUNGEN BEIM AUFBAU ZU VERMEIDEN. 
Hinweise: 

1. 2 bis 3 Personen beno tigen zum Aufbau des Gewa chshauses 
etwa 2-3 Stunden.

2. Die UV-geschützte Seite des Blattes ist mit opalwei em Film 
bedeckt und muss der Sonne zugewandt sein

3. Entfernen Sie var der Montage ca. 5 cm Schutzfilm an allen 
Kanten der Folie. Entfernen Sie den Schutzfilm gleich nach 
Errichtung.

4. Das Gewa chshaus muss auf einer ebenen und waagerechten匡 

che aufgestellt werden.
ALLGEMEINE WARN- UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE 

ARBEITSBEREICH SAUBER UND TROCKEN HALTEN. 
Unordentliche, feuchte oder nasse Arbeitsbereiche laden Unfa lie 
geradezu ein. 
AUFMERKSAM SEIN. Achten Sie jederzeit darauf, was Sie tun. 
Benutzen Sie gesunden Menschenverstand. Montieren Sie das 
Gewa chshaus nicht, wenn Sie mu de oder van der Arbeit abgelenkt 
sind. Tragen Sie zur Montage des Gewa chshauses 
Schutzhandschuhe. 
DIESES PRODUKT SORGSAM BEHANDELN. Halten Sie das 
Gew台 chshaus fu r beste Lei stung sauber und trocken, reinigen Sie es 
regelma r1 ig. 
DIE RICHTIGEN WERKZEUGE FOR DEN JOB BENUTZEN. Ein 
kleines Werkzeug kann nicht den Job eines gror1 en lndustrieprodukts 
erledigen. Dieses Gewa chshaus wurde fur bestimmte Aufgaben 
konzipiert. Bei Benutzung zu seinem Bestimmungszweck ist es sicher. 
Nehmen Sie keine Vera nderungen am Gewa chshaus var und 
benutzen Sie es bestimmungsgema r1. 
SICHERE ARBEITSUMGEBUNG BEACHTEN. Halten Sie den 
Arbeitsbereich sauber. Achten Sie auf ausreichende Zuga nge. Halten 
Sie den Arbeitsbereich frei van Hindernissen, Fett, 01, Abfall und 
sonstigen Fremdko rpern. 
KORREKTER STANDORT DES GEWACHSHAUSES. Das 
Gewa chshaus muss auf einer ebenen und waagerechten Fla che 
aufgestellt werden. 



PAR辽VITAR DANOS, LEA DETENIDAMENTE LAS 
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE DEL INVERNADERO 
ANTES DE UTILIZARLO. 
Notas: 
1. El ensamblaje del invernadero por parte de 2 o 3 personas llevara

aproximadamente 2 o 3 horas.
2. El lado protegido contra los rayos UV de la hoja está cubierto con una

película de color blanco ópalo y debe mirar hacia el sol.
3. Quite aproximadamente dos pulgadas de la peli cula de todos los hordes

del vidrio antes de instalarlo. Quite toda la peli cula protectora una vez
finalizado el ensamblaje.

4. Asegu rese de instalar el invernadero sobre una superficie lisa y nivelada.

INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES DE SEGURIDAD, ADVERTENCIAS 
Y PRECAUCIONES 
MANTENGA LA ZONA DE TRABAJO LIMPIA Y SECA. Las zonas 
abarrotadas de cosas, hu medas o mojadas provocan cai das y lesiones. 
PERMANEZCA ALERTA Fi jese en lo que esta haciendo en todo 
m01nento. Utilice el sentido comu n. No instale el invernadero cuando este 
cansado o distraido. Se recomienda guantes para realizar el ensamblaje del 
invernadero. 
MANTENGA ESTE PRODUCTO EN BUEN EST ADO Mantenga el 
invernadero limpio y seco para obtener un mejor rendimiento: es necesario 
realizar un mantenimiento regular. 
UTILICE LOS PRODUCTOS ADECUADOS PARA EL TRABAJO A 
REALIZAR No intente forzar un producto pequen o para hacer el trabajo de 
un producto industrial ma s grande. El invernadero se ha disen ado para 
aplicaciones especi ficas. Tendra un mejor rendimiento y sera ma s seguro si 
lo utiliza para los fines para los que ha sido disen ado. No modifique el 
invernadero y no lo utilice para fines diferentes a los indicados. 
MANTENGA UN ENTORNO DE TRABAJO SEGURO Mantenga limpia 
y ordenada la zona de trabajo. Asegu rese de que haya el espacio suficiente 
para trabajar en el entor No Evite las zonas con mucho tra fico. Mantenga 
siempre la zona de trabaj o libre de o bsta culos, grasa, aceite, basura y 
escombros. 
UBICACION CORRECT A DEL INVERNADERO Asegu rese de instalar 
el invernadero sobre una superficie lisa y nivelada. 



PER PREVENIRE LESIONI, LEGGERE E COMPRENDERE LA SERRA 

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO PRIMA DELL'USO. 

Nota: 

1. Ci vogliono circa 2-3 ore per montare la serra da 2-3 persone.

2. Il lato protetto dai raggi UV del foglio è coperto con una pellicola bianca opale e deve essere rivolto verso

il sole.

3. Rimuovere circa 2 pollici di pellicola da tutti i bordi del foglio prima dell'installazione. Rimozione di tutto

il film immediatamente dopo il completamento della costruzione.

4. Assicurarsi che la serra si trovi su una superficie piana e piana.

SICUREZZA GENERALE, AVVERTENZE E PRECAUZIONI 

MANTENERE L'AREA DI LAVORO PULITA E ASCIUTTA. 

Le aree di lavoro disordinate, umide o bagnate provocano lesioni. 

ATTENZIONE. Guarda cosa stai facendo in ogni momento. Usa il senso comune. Non utilizzare la serra 

quando si è stanchi o distratti dal lavoro da svolgere. Si consiglia di utilizzare guanti per il montaggio della 

serra. 

MANTENERE QUESTO PRODOTTO CON CURA. 

Mantenere la serra pulita e asciutta per prestazioni migliori: la manutenzione deve essere eseguita 

regolarmente. 

UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO GIUSTO PER IL LAVORO. 

Non tentare di forzare un piccolo prodotto a svolgere il lavoro di un prodotto industriale più grande. 

Esistono alcune applicazioni per le quali è stata progettata la serra. Farà il lavoro meglio e in modo più sicuro 

nel modo previsto. Non modificare la serra e non utilizzare la serra per uno scopo per il quale non è stata 

progettata. 

MANTENERE UN AMBIENTE DI LAVORO SICURO. 

Mantieni in ordine l'area di lavoro. Assicurarsi che vi sia spazio di lavoro circostante adeguato. Evitare le 

zone ad alto traffico. Mantenere sempre l'area di lavoro libera da ostruzioni, grasso, olio, rifiuti e altri detriti. 

POSIZIONE ADEGUATA SERRA. 

Assicurarsi che la serra si trovi su una superficie piana e piana. 



OM LETSEL TE VOORKOMEN, LEES EN GEBRUIK DE INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES VAN DE 

BROEIKAS VOORAFGAAND AAN GEBRUIK. 

Opmerking: 

1.Het duurt ongeveer 2-3 uur om de broeikas met 2-3 personen te installeren.

2.De UV-beschermde zijde van de plaat is bedekt met een opaal wit laagje en moet naar de zon wijzen.

3.Verwijder vóór de installatie ongeveer 5 cm van het laagje op de randen van alle platen. Verwijder alle 

laagjes onmiddellijk nadat de constructie is voltooidd. 

4.Zorg ervoor de broeikas op een vlak, waterpas oppervlak te plaatsen.

ALGEMENE VEILIGHEID, WAARSCHUWINGEN EN VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN 

HOUD DE WERKOMGEVING SCHOON EN DROOG. 

Rommelige, vochtige of natte werkomgevingen vormen een risico op letsel. 

BLIJFWAAKZAAM. Let te allen tijde op wat u doet. Gebruik gezond verstand. Gebruik de broeikas niet als u 

moe of afgeleid bent van het werk. Wij raden u aan om handschoenen te dragen voor het monteren van de 

broeikas. 

ONDERHOUD DIT PRODUCT ZORGVULDIG. 

Houd de broeikas schoon en droog voor betere prestaties: onderhoud moet regelmatig worden uitgevoerd. 

GEBRUIK HET JUISTE PRODUCT VOOR DE TAAK. 

Probeer een klein product niet te forceren het werk van een groter industrieel product uit te voeren. Er zijn 

bepaalde toepassingen waarvoor de broeikas was ontworpen. There are certain applications for which the 

greenhouse was designed. Het zal het werk beter en veiliger uitvoeren op de manier waarvoor het bedoeld 

is. Modificeer de broeikas niet en gebruik de broeikas niet voor doeleinden anders dan waarvoor deze is 

bestemd. 

BEHOUD EEN VEILIGE WERKOMGEVING. 

Houd de werkomgeving netjes. Zorg voor voldoende werkruimte in uw omgeving. Vermijd omgevingen met 

veel verkeer. Houd de werkplek te allen tijde vrij van obstructies, vet, olie, afval en ander vuil. 

GOEDE LOCATIE VOOR DE BROEIKAS. 

Zorg ervoor de broeikas op een vlak, waterpas oppervlak te plaatsen. 
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Arrière

Avant

Remarque：
1. Retirez environ 5 centimètres de film sur toutes les bordures de plaque avant installation. Il faut retirer 

l’intégralité du film immediatement lorsque la construction  est achevée.

2. Le côté anti UV de la plaque est recouvert d’un film blanc opal et doit être oriénté vers le soleil.

Plaque PC

Film blanc opal

Film transparent 

PANNEAU DE POLYCARBONATE

Les deux côté de la plaque de PC sont recouverts d’un film mince ; un côté du film est transparent, 

un autre est blanc opal. Le côté anti UV de la plaque est recouvert d’un film blanc opal et doit être 

oriénté vers le soleil. 



Rear

Front

Notes：
1.Remove approximately 2 inches of film from all sheet edges before installing. remove all film
immediately after the constructions completed.
2.The UV-protected side of the sheet is covered with opal white film and must face towards the sun.

PC sheet

transparent film 

POLYCARBONATE PANEL

Two sides of PC sheet are covered with thin film,one side's film is transparent, another side's film is 

opal white.The UV-protected side of the sheet is covered with opal white film and must face 

towards the sun.

Opal white film



Rückseite

Vorderseite

Hinweise：
1. Ziehen Sie ca. 5 cm Schutzfilm rings um die Plattenkanten vor Montage ab. Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm
nach erfolgter Montage vollständig ab.
2. Die UV-geschützte Seite der Platten ist mit einem weißen Schutzfilm abgedeckt, diese Seite auf der
Sonnenseite anbringen.

POLYCARBONTPLATTE

Weißer Schutzfilm

Transparenter Schutzfilm 

POLYCARBONTPLATTE

Beide Seiten der PC-Platten sind mit einem dünnen Schutzfilm bezogen, transparent auf einer Seite 

und weiß auf der anderen. Die UV-geschützte Seite ist weiß und muss auf die 

Sonnenseite ausgerichtet sein. 



Parte trasera

Parte Frontal

Notas：
1. Quite aproximadamente 5cm de la película protectora de cada extreme antes de instalar el invernadero. 
Quite toda la película inmediatamente después de haber realizado la construcción. 
2. EL lateral con protección UVA del vidrio está cubierta con una película blanca opaca y debe estar 
orientado hacia el sol. 

Lámina de PC

Película protectora blanca y opaca

Película transparente  

PANEL DE POLICARBONATO

Hay dos laterales de la lámina de PC cubiertos  con una película fina, en un lateral la película es 

transparente y en el otro lateral es blanca y opaca. El lateral con protección UVA es el que cuenta 

con la película blanca y opaca y debe estar orientado hacia el sol. 



Retro 

Fronte 

Nota： 

1. Rimuovere circa 2 pollici di pellicola da tutti i bordi del foglio prima dell'installazione. rimuovere tutto il

film immediatamente dopo il completamento delle costruzioni.

2. Il lato protetto dai raggi UV del foglio è coperto con una pellicola bianca opale e deve essere rivolto

verso il sole.

Lamina PC 

Opale con pellicola 

lima trasparente 

PANNELLO IN POLICARBONATO 

I due lati del foglio di PC sono rivestiti con un film sottile, il film di un lato è trasparente, il film di un 

altro è bianco opale. Il lato del foglio con protezione UV è coperto con un film bianco opale e deve 

essere rivolto verso il sole. 



Achterzijde 

Voorzijde 

Opmerkingen： 

1. Verwijder vóór de installatie ongeveer 5 cm van het laagje op de randen van alle platen. Verwijder alle

laagjes onmiddellijk nadat de constructie is voltooid.

2. De UV-beschermde zijde van de plaat is bedekt met een opaal wit laagje en moet naar de zon wijzen.

Opaal wit laagje 

PC-plaat 
doorzichtige laagje 

POLYCARBONATE PANEEL 

Twee zijden van de PC-plaat zijn bedekt met een dun laagje. De ene zijde van het laagje is doorzichtig 

terwijl de andere zijde van het laagje opaal wit is. De UV-beschermde zijde van de plaat is bedekt met 

een opaal wit laagje en moet naar de zon wijzen. 







Italian
1. ELENCO DELLE PARTI
2. Anteriore
3. Collegare A-A31R a A-A11 di seguito. Quindi collegare A-A11 con A-A7 e A-A13.
4. Nota: non serrare ancora il dado.
5. Nota: non serrare ancora il dado.
6. Anteriore
7. Tenere la parte inferiore di A-A8L contro il bullone, ruotare il bullone per inserirlo nelle scanalature e serrare il dado.
8. Far scorrere un bullone nella scanalatura di A-A8L e A-A8R.
9. Utilizzare bullone e dado per collegare e fissare il profilo A-A15 ad A-A11 sul pezzo triangolare A-A30.
10. Tenere la parte inferiore di A-A9 contro il bullone, ruotare il bullone per inserirlo nelle scanalature.
11. Far scorrere un bullone nella scanalatura di A-A23, quindi utilizzare un altro bullone per collegare A-A23 ad A-A29.
12. Nota: non serrare ancora il dado.
13. Posizionare A-A32 nella direzione dell'immagine.
14. Far scorrere A-A24 nella traccia di A-A18.
15. Regolare A-A28 nella posizione e serrare con bullone e dado.
16. Inserire il pannello in policarbonato A-A40 nella scanalatura di A-A4 e A-A5 e A-A6. Assicurati che il pannello in policarbonato
sia rivolto nel verso giusto
punti.
17. Anteriore
18. KIT IN SILICONE
19. PISTOLA PER COLLA
20. NOTA: il sigillante siliconico e la pistola per colla non sono inclusi e devono essere acquistati localmente.
21. Per consiglio: incollare accuratamente i profili A-A9 e A-A10 e poi installare il pannello in policarbonato nel posto giusto.
22. Regolare A-A32 in modo che la bobina della porta scivoli.
23. Inserire il profilo da A-A22 ad A-A32 sulla parte superiore della porta e quindi posizionarlo in posizione centrale.
24. Anteriore
25. Utilizzare il morsetto "W" per fissare la piastra PC al profilo come mostrato qui.

Nederlands
1. ONDERDELENLIJST

2. Voorzijde

3. Steek A-A31R in A-A11 hieronder. Verbind A-A11 vervolgens met A-A7 en A-A13.

4. Opmerking:draai de moer nu nog niet vast.

5. Opmerking:draai de moer nu nog niet vast.

6. Voorzijde

7. Houd de onderzijde van A-A8L tegen de bout, draai de bout om in de groeven te steken en draai de moer vast.

8. Schuif een bout in de groef van A-A8L en A-A8R.

9. Gebruik bout en moer om profiel A-A15 aan te sluiten en te bevestigen op A-A11 op het driehoekige stuk A-A30.

10. Houd de onderzijde van A-A9 tegen de bout, draai de bout om in de groeven te steken.

11. Schuif één bout naar de groef van A-A23, gebruik vervolgens een andere bout om A-A23 te verbinden met A-A29.

12. Opmerking:draai de moer nu nog niet vast.

13. Plaats A-A32 in de richting van de afbeelding.

14. Schuif A-A24 in de track van A-A18.

15. Pas A-A28 aan in de juiste positie en draai vast met de bout en moer.

16. Steek polycarbonate paneel A-A40 in de groef van A-A4&A-A5&A-A6. Zorg ervoor dat het polycarbonate paneel in de juiste richting
wijst.

17. Voorzijde

18. SILICONENKIT

19. LIJMPISTOOL

20. OPMERKING: De siliconenkit en het lijmpistool zijn niet meegeleverd, u dient deze plaatselijk aan te schaffen.

21. Ter advies: Lijm profiel A-A9&A-A10 voorzichtig en installeer het polycarbonate paneel vervolgens op de juiste plek.

22. Pas A-A32 aan zodat de deur spoel schuift.

23. Steek profiel A-A22 door A-A32 bovenop de deur en zet vervolgens in de centrale positie.

24. Voorzijde

25. Gebruik de "W"-klem om de PC-plaat vast te zetten op het profiel, zoals hier staat aangegeven.

22. Pas A-A32 aan zodat de deur spoel schuift.
23. Steek profiel A-A22 door A-A32 bovenop de deur en zet vervolgens in de centrale positie.
24. Voorzijde
25. Gebruik de "W"-klem om de PC-plaat vast te zetten op het profiel, zoals hier staat aangegeven.
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